Revised 10/96 GB-C-2132
Vickers®
Piston Pumps
Vickers Pump PVQ
Variable Displacement, Quiet Series
For Industrial Applications
Administrator
打字机文本

operates on one side of center and has
an adjustment range as designated in
the model coding.
P
Pressure Compensator Control
with Adjustable Maximum
Displacement Stop “D”
The adjustable maximum displacement
stop allows the maximum pump delivery
to be externally adjusted from 50% to
100%, while maintaining the standard
features of the pressure compensated
pump.
Remote Control Pressure
Compensator “CG”
This compensator is the same as the
“C” compensator, except the machine
operator is able to change the
compensator setting through the use of
a remote pilot relief valve. The pump
must not be operated with the remote
compensator port plugged; port must be
connected to a remote pilot relief valve,
such as Vickers C-175. The effective
compensator setting is the sum of the
compensator control setting and the
remote relief valve setting.
Load Sensing Compensator
Control “CV6”
This control provides load sensing
control under all pressure conditions up
to the system relief valve setting. It
automatically adjusts pump flow in
response to a remote pressure signal
and maintains outlet pressure at
approximately 6 bar (90 psi) above load
pressure. By venting the load-sense line
with external valving (e.g., Vickers
DG4V-3 directional valve), when no flow
or pressure demands are placed on the
system, the pump will go to a no-flow,
low pressure, energy conserving
standby mode.
This control does not include maximum
pressure limitation, so a separate
system relief valve (e.g., Vickers CS-03)
is required. The system relief valve will
limit the maximum system pressure to
the selected level.
P P
LS
I Dr R
Max. displacement adjustment
“D” (optional)
“C”
Note:
Graphic symbols shown with external
valve to illustrate typical usage.
I        Dr
I Dr
“CG”
“CV6”
18
PVQ20 & PVQ32 Model Series
Ratings
 Maximum Geometric Rated Maximum Input Power at Max. Approx.
Model Displacement Speed Pressure Pressure & Rated Speed Weight
Series cm3/r (in3/r) r/min bar (psi) kW (hp) kg (lb)
PVQ20 21,1 (1.290) 1800 210 (3000) 14,9 (20) 14 (31)
PVQ32 32,9 (2.010) 1800 140 (2000) 15,6 (21) 14 (31)
Pressure Limits
Case pressure – 0,35 bar (5 psig) maximum